

SB059_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.SB14-059 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 8, after "defendant" insert "OR
2 JUVENILE".
- 3 Page 2, strike line 14 and substitute "OR DELINQUENT ACT charged:".
- 4 Page 2, strike lines 15 through 17 and substitute:
5 "(I) Under section 18-3-402, C.R.S.; or ~~section 18-3-403, C.R.S.,~~
6 ~~as said section existed prior to July 1, 2000; or~~
7 (II) UNDER SECTION 18-3-403, C.R.S., AS SAID SECTION EXISTED
8 PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2000; OR".
- 9 Page 2, line 18, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".
- 10 Page 2, line 19, after "FELONY" insert "OR WOULD BE A FELONY IF
11 COMMITTED BY AN ADULT".
- 12 Page 2, line 20, after "CHARGED" insert "OR DELINQUENT ACT".
- 13 Page 2, line 22, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".
- 14 Page 2, line 23, "CHARGED" insert "OR DELINQUENT ACT".
- 15 Page 2, line 25, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 16 Page 2, line 26, strike "(I) OR (II)" and substitute "(I), (II), OR (III)".
- 17 Page 3, line 3, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".

** ** ** ** **

